CERTIFICATE 1.0. 1513/

* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, Joseph R. Gerber (Name of applicant)	
of Rt. 1, Box 226, Sherwood , County of Clackamas ,	
State ofQregon, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the	
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:	
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation	
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is	
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is32	
Thtomittontly when innighting	
(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)	
**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is	
4. The point of diversion is located 1800 ft. Southand 400 ft. West from the Note of Section 20, T. 3 S., R. 1 E. of the W. M.	
(Section or subdivision)	
(If preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)	
(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary) being within the Gov't. Lot 3 5 7 100 of Sec. 20 , Tp. 3 S. (N. or S.)	
R. 1 E. , W. M., in the county of	
5. The Pipe line to be 600 feet (Miles or feet)	
in length, terminating in the Gov. Lot 3 of Sec. 20 , Tp. 3.S. (N. or S.)	
R. 1 E. W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.	
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	
Diversion Works—	
6. (a) Height of dam feet, length on top feet, length at bottom	
feet; material to be used and character of construction	
rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)	
(b) Description of headgate(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)	
(c) If water is to be pumped give general description Electric Pump of 400 to 500 gal. pe	r m
(Size and type of pump) capacity with $7\frac{1}{2}$ h.p. motor, with additional booster pump to reach upper field of 13 (Size and type of engine or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)	
acres at level approximately 90 feet above lower field. (Lower field 6 acres, hills	
6 acres, upper field 13 acres - total 25 acres). Lift for lower field 50; for upper field 90; total lift 140; for upper field 13 acres - total 25 acres). Lift for lower field 50; for upper field 90; total lift 140; for upper field 90; for upper field 90; total lift 140; for upper field 90; total lift 140; for upper field 90; for upper f	
** Applications for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the Hydro-	

Canal System or	Pipe	Li	ne
-----------------	------	----	----

neadgate. At h	eadgate: width o	n top (at water l	ine)	feet; width on bottom
housand feet.	feet; depth of	water	feet; grade	feet fall per one
•		miles from he	adgate: width on top (at wate	r line)
	feet; width	on bottom	feet; depth of wo	ater feet,
	f			
			size at intake, 6	in.: size at 800 ft
			f use	
		jt. 18	grade uniform? Yes, exceptiff from	river level to bank.
			25	
			ice of use25	Number Acres
Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	To Be Irrigated
T. 3 S.	1 E.	20	(SE4 NW4) Lot 3	7.0
			$(NE_{\overline{4}}^{\frac{1}{2}}NW_{\overline{4}}^{\frac{1}{2}})$ Lot 3	18.0

		1		
·				
			······	
*****			required, attach separate sheet)	
(a) Cha	racter of soil		Loam	
	-		Clover, Meadow Foxtail,	
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
	ng Purposes— Fotal amount of p	oower to be deve	loped	theoretical horsepowe
			power	
			feet. (Head) ns of which the power is to be	a developed
(<i>u</i>)	ine nature of th	e works by mean	ns of which the power is to be	: developed
	~			
			(Legal subdivision)	of Sec
•	, R. (No			
			ream?(Yes or No)	
		_	nt of return	
		, Sec	, Tp(No. N. or S.)	, R, W. N
	The use to which	power is to be	applied is	

STATE ENGINEER

Mun	nicipal or Domestic Supply—					
	10. (a) To supply the city of					
•••••		nt population of				
	an estimated population of					
	(b) If for domestic use state number of f	amilies to be supplied				
		12, 13, and 14 in all cases)				
	11. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$ 1,0	000.00				
	7	April 22, 1941				
		3. Construction work will be completed on or before July 1, 1941				
		the proposed use on or before August 1, 1941				
	11. The water will be completely applied to	and proposed use on or dejore				
		Joseph R. Gerber (Signature of applicant)				
(1) .	Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	, (Address of witness)				
(2).	(Name)	, (Address of witness)				
	Remarks: DESCRIPTION OF PROMISED BY JOSEPH R	ROPERTY ON WILLAMETTE RIVER R. AND CECIL F. GERBER				
R. to Wes cha E. con	Beginning at the quarter section con I E. of the W. M.; running thence Sout the meander line on the north bank of the 9.55 chains with the meander line of the section line betof W.M.; thence east on said section lataining 25 acres of land all in Clacker rights-of-ways per deeds to Clackamas ords of Deeds Clackamas County, Oregon	(3) in Section 20, T. 3 S., R. 1 E. of the oner between Sections 17 and 20 in T. 3 S., the on the one half section line 29 chains the Willamette River; thence north 73 deg. of said river to a point; thence north 26.18 tween Sections 17 and 20, T. 3 S., R. 1 line 9.08 chains to the place of beginning, amas County, Oregon, more or less, subject County, recorded in Volume 211 at page 483 in.				
	This is to certify that I have examined the fo	regoing application, together with the accompanying				
		ution must be returned to the State Engineer, with				
corre	ections on or before	, 194				
	WITNESS my hand this day o	of, 194				

Application No.	19297
Permit No	14884

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE
OF OREGON

	Division No Dist	rict No	
	t received in the at Salem, Oregon		
	April ,		
	1941, at8:00 o'clockA M.		
	Returned to applicant:		
		_	
	Corrected application receiv	ed:	
	Approved:		
		941	
	Recorded in book No	36 of	
	Permits on page14884		
	CHAS. E. STRICKLI	N STATE ENGINEER	
	Drainage Basin No2	Page 64A	
	Fees Paid \$9.50	-	
STATE OF OREGON)	PERMIT		
	88		
• •	at I have examined the foregoi	ng application and do	hereby grant the same,
	RIGHTS and the following limited is limited to the amount o		
•	0.32 cubic feet per second		
	case of rotation with other wate		
	Willamette River	-	
	is water is to be applied is		
	appropriation shall be limited t		
	ent for each acre irrigate		
	xceed $2\frac{1}{2}$ acre feet per ac		
	each year,		-
and shall be subject to su	ch reasonable rotation system a	s may be ordered by the	proper state officer.
The priority date of	this permit is	April 24, 1941	
Actual construction	work shall begin on or before	June 12, 1942	and shall
	vith reasonable diligence and be	e completed on or before	2
	n of the water to the proposed	use shall be made on or	before
	this12th day of	June	, 194 .1
and the second second		CHAS. E. STRIC	
	********		STATE ENGINEER